900852570 05/03/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI198766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900846461

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PrecisionMed, Inc.		01/07/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name: PrecisionMed, LLC	
Street Address: 2140 S. Dupont Highway	
City: Camden	
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19934
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4377702	TRUNORMAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027477674

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025594300

Email: chun@ctwrightlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chun T. Wright
Address Line 1: 1775 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL ARTE DAVIDSON
SIGNATURE:	CRYSTAL ARTE DAVIDSON
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024

Total Attachments: 11

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page1.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0626

900852570

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page3.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page4.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page5.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page6.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page7.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page8.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page9.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page10.tif

source=Re-Submission-Entity Conv. Assign. Coversheet - PrecisionMed, Inc. (CA) to PrecisionMed, LLC (DE) for U.S. TM TRUNORMAL (Reg. No. 4377702)#page11.tif

OP \$40.00.00 85723780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI144280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PrecisionMed, Inc.		01/07/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PrecisionMed, LLC
Street Address: 2140 S. Dupont Highway	
City:	Camden
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19934
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
l	Registration Number:	4377702	TRUNORMAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027477674

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025594300

Email: chun@ctwrightlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chun T. Wright
Address Line 1: 1775 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL ARTE DAVIDSON
SIGNATURE:	CRYSTAL ARTE DAVIDSON
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=11.4.2.0.1 PrecisionMed LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE) (filed)#page1.tif source=11.4.2.0.1 PrecisionMed LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE) (filed)#page2.tif source=11.4.2.0.1 PrecisionMed LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE) (filed)#page3.tif source=11.4.2.0.1 PrecisionMed LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE) (filed)#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PRECISIONMED, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

4661284 8100V SR# 20241785323

Authentication: 203374707

Date: 05-01-24

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:00 PM 01/07/2021
FILED 05:00 PM 01/07/2021
SR 20210053901 - File Number 4661284

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	poration first formed is <u>California</u> .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pr	ior to filing this Certificate is <u>California</u> .
3.) The date the corporation first fo	rmed is 06/29/2010 .
4.) The name of the Corporation im PrecisionMed, Inc.	nmediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabili Formation isPrecisionMe	ty Company as set forth in the Certificate of d, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the und	ersigned have executed this Certificate on the
7th day of January	, A.D. 2020 .
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Ronald A. Flax
	Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PRECISIONMED, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021,
AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



4661284 8100 SR# 20241785323

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203374708

Date: 05-01-24

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited	liability company is_PrecisionMed, LLC	
in th	ne City of <u>Camden</u>	, Zip Code 19934 such address upon whom process again	(street),

		ву:	<u>~</u>
		Authorized Per	rson
		Name: Ronald A. Flax	
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:00 PM 01/07/2021
FILED 05:00 PM 01/07/2021
SR 20210053901 - File Number 4661284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 144280

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	II-OrmerIV	Execution Date	Entity Type
PrecisionMed, Inc.		01/07/2020	Corporation: UNITED STATES, CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PrecisionMed, LLC
Street Address:	2140 S. Dupont Highway,
City:	Camden
State/Country:	DELAWARE, UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	19934
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES, DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4377702	TRUNORMAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	2027477674	
Phone:	2025594300	
Email:	chun@ctwrightlaw.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	Chun T. Wright	
Address Line 1:	1775 Eye Street, NW	
Address Line 2:	Suite 1150	
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL ARTE DAVIDSON
Signature:	CRYSTAL ARTE DAVIDSON

Date: 04/09/2024

TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1

source= 11.4.2.0.1 PrecisionMed LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE) (filed).pdf

RECEIPT INFORMATION

Assignment ID: 144280
Receipt Date: 04/09/2024
Fee Amount: \$40.00

Projectin Breato Lucas Salada Lucas Salada

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PRECISIONMED,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2021, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

TH DAY OF THE DAY OF T

4661284 8100F SR# 20210053901 lucas.sata proportion of the second s

Authentication: 202240260

Date: 01-07-21

You may verify this certificate online at competition to the certificate online at c

PajetinBredo Lucas Salada

lucas.salada@morganlewis.com

165.225.8.164

June 08, 2023 05:58UTC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:00 PM 01/07/2021
FILED 05:00 PM 01/07/2021
SR 20210053901 - File Number 4661284

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO
SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Cor	poration first formed is California .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	prior to filing this Certificatis California.
3.) The date the corporation first f	graded is 206/09/2010
4.) The name of the Cornel ion of PrecisionMed Tine	amediately prior to filling this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited 10 bil	lite company as set forth in the Certificate of
Formation is PrecisionMe	6. 198.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undated	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2020
	By:
	Authorized Person
	Name: Ronald A. Flax
	Print or Type

Papetin Redo Lucas Salada lucas.salada@morganlewis.com 165.225.8.164

June 08, 2023 05:58U



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PRECISIONMED, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRECISIONMED, INC." TO EVENTH DAY OF "PRECISIONMED, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

4661284 8100F SR# 20210053901

lucas.salada@morganlewis.com
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml 165.225.8.164

TIJUBAGAOYO

Salada

June 08, 2023 05:58U

Authentication: 202240260 Date: 01-07-21

PcojectinBredo Lucas Salada lucas.salada@morganlewis.com

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability c	ompany is PrecisionMed, LLC
2. The Registered Office of the limite located at 2140 S. Dupont Highway in the City of Camden	ed liability company in the State of Delaware is (street)
name of the Registered Agent at such add	Zip Code 19894 . The ress upon whom process against this limited
HADHIIV COMPANY may be correct to Boron	dralla component ad \$ - /
	3 0 0 0
Political Company may be served is ready	ald alle Asia Colored
QUINCOS CO	
Incas saladas	Authorized Person le; Ronald A. Flax
	Print or Type
. Co Co.	
11, 21,	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:00 PM 01/07/2021
FILED 05:00 PM 01/07/2021
SR 20210053901 - File Number 4661284

RECORDED: 04/09/2024

PapetinBredo Lucas Salada lucas.salada@morganlewis.com 165.225.8.164

June 08, 2023 05:58U

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0638